Änderungen vorbehalten / subject to change
MB1-3600 IO-Link Gebrauchsanleitung
MB1-3600 IO-Link User Manual
P/N 403004356_00 Seite / Page 1
1  Allgemeine Beschreibung
Sensor für direkte, genaue und absolute Messung von Winkeln
der Steuerungs-, Regelungs- und Messtechnik mit
berührungslosem magnetischen Messverfahren.

             Zustand. Ein Verdrehen des M12-Steckereinsatzes ist
             nicht zulässig.
Bestellcode
Ordering code
Durchmesser
Diameter
radial Fr max. axial Fa max.
MB1-3601-___-___-___  6 mm 50 N 40 N
MB1-3624-___-___-___ 10 mm 100 N 100 N
Bestellcode
Ordering code
Durchmesser
Diameter
radial Fr max. axial Fa max.
MB1-3607-___-___-___ 6 mm 100 N 100 N
3.2.3 Permitted shaft load
3.3 Hollow shaft versions with stator coupling code 3607
3.3.1 Fixation
The drive shaft d = 6g7 (-4/-16 µm) is
pushed directly into the hollow shaft of
the sensor and fixed with the screw inside
the rotor, Mmax = 50 Ncm.
Insertion depth of drive shaft L = 7...14 mm,
                                          Assembly of stator coupling on bolt circle
           D = 46 mm with 2…4 screws M3,
           Mmax = depends on screw used
3.3.2 Permitted shaft load
3.4 Versions with cable outlet
Minimum bending radius of the cable is 40 mm.
Avoid steady tension on the cable in any direction.
               If the cable is moving in the application, appropriate action
is to be taken to fix the cable after the outlet of the sensor
(use of fixation clamp or similar).
              Cable connections must be installed in the way that the
              ingress of moisture into to cable is avoided.
3.5 Versions with connector outlet
              The specified protection class is valid only when plugged in.
               Rotation of the M12 connector insert is not allowed.
Änderungen vorbehalten / subject to change
MB1-3600 IO-Link Gebrauchsanleitung
MB1-3600 IO-Link User Manual
P/N 403004356_00
Seite / Page 4
6 Messbereich und Überdrehverhalten / Measurement Range and Behaviour when overturned

Turn the shaft to the desired position value and fix it to
the shaft (customer application).
7 Bestellangaben / Ordering Specifications
MB1 - 36_ _- 244 - A_ _ - _ _ _
Mechanische Ausführung
Mechanical configuration
3601    Shaft Ø 6 mm
3624    Shaft Ø 10 mm
3607    Hollow shaft Ø 6 mm
Elektrische Schnittstelle
Electrical interface
A_ _         IO-Link
Elektrischer Anschluss
Electrical connection
FN4    Connector M12
Änderungen vorbehalten / subject to change
MB1-3600 IO-Link Gebrauchsanleitung
MB1-3600 IO-Link User Manual
P/N 403004356_00
Seite / Page 7
Novotechnik
Messwertaufnehmer OHG
Horbstraße 12
73760 Ostfildern (Ruit)
Telefon +49 711 4489-0